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�+��--�-/+'������0"����0"��7� %77"�"�$�#�)"�$*�,"�-/�"-6�%-���$�+�,,���*��.-"�)" 
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1990 1998

Population 12.852.423 14.556.797

Education
Primary education coverage (%) 96.8 98.3
Secondary education coverage (%) 80.5 86.9
Illiteracy (%, older than 15) 3.7 4.6

Housing
% of dwellings without deficit (building
materials, crowding or infrastructure)

57.2 72.7

Health
Life expectancy (yrs.) 72.0 ----
Infant mortality rate (per ’000) 16.0 10.0

Labor Market Statistics
Unemployment rate (%) 8.4 10.0
Participation in labor force: men (%) 73.6 74.6
Participation in labor force: women (%) 31.3 38.1
Average years schooling for workers (yrs.) 9.8 10.5
Employment index 100.0 115.5
Mean real labor income index 100.0 155.0
% wage earners in labor force 75.8 77.7
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Indicator A
Monetary
Income

B
A +

Health

C
A +

Education

D
A + Cash
Transfers

E
A +

Housing

G
Total

(A+B+C+D+E)

Q1 3.06 3.76 4.18 3.36 3.13 5.16
Q2 6.68 7.14 7.55 6.88 6.75 8.20
Q3 10.81 10.99 11.31 10.89 10.87 11.60
Q4 18.31 18.12 18.24 18.25 18.35 18.02
Q5 61.14 59.99 58.71 60.62 60.90 57.02
Q5/Q1 20 16 14 18 19.5 11.1
Atkinson
Coefficient

0.689 0.570 0.551 0.631 0.664 0.451

Theil 0.655 0.621 0.586 0.639 0.649 0.540
Log(P90/P10) 2.55 2.34 2.21 2.46 2.52 1.99
Log Variance 1.104 0.898 0.823 1.001 1.032 0.663
Gini 0.5644    0.5460 0.5259 0.5563 0.5616 0.5028

$'%-�+�"77%+%"�$�7���-�7��,�5�3E�$��5�356��� �$'"���$%���7�$'"�'%0'"-$�<�%+'"-$=�$��$'"
��2"-$�<#���"-$=�?/%�$%�"�7���-�7��,�D5�$������	�-/.-$��$%����" /+$%���%��%�"?/��%$*�%-
��-���.-"�)" �2'"���##�*%�0���$"���$%)"� %� %+�$��-6���,"�*� $'"��'"%�� �� "B6��
$���-7��,�$%����7�$'"�+�"77%+%"�$��7�)��%�$%��6��� �$'"�,"�����0�)��%�$%���+�"77%+%"�$�
�'%-� �" /+$%��� %�� %�"?/��%$*� %-� ��./-$� $�� �2�2�� �+'��0"-��7� $'"�#���,"$"�-
2'%+'�)��/"�$'"�."�"7%$-��"+"%)" �

�'"-"��"-/�$-�-/00"-$�$'�$�-�+%���#��%+%"-�%��
'%�"�'�)"�'� ���-%0�%7%+��$
%,#�+$�%���" /+%�0�%�+�,"�%�"?/��%$*6�%��-#%$"��7�$'"�7�+$�$'�$�-/+'�#��%+%"-���"
��%"�$" �$�2�� -�#�)"�$*��" /+$%�����$'"��$'���$'"��" /+$%����7�%�"?/��%$*�#"��-"�
���"�)"�6� $'"� ����*-%-� +��+�/ "-� $'�$� $'"� %,#�+$��7� -�+%��� #��%+%"-�2�-�,��"
-%0�%7%+��$�%�������$'������5���'%-��"-/�$" �#�%,��%�*�7��,�$'"�-%0�%7%+��$�%�+�"�-"
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Indicator Monetary
Income

Cash
Transfers

Health Education Housing Total Social
Transfers

Q1 19.0 2.3 4.9 9.2 0.6 17.0
Q2 41.5 1.5 3.8 7.5 0.6 13.4
Q3 67.2 1.0 2.5 6.3 0.8 10.6
Q4 113.9 0.6 0.7 4.9 0.8 6.9
Q5
Average

380.1
124.3

0.2
1.1

-0.3
2.3

2.8
6.1

0.6
0.6

3.3
10.2
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$YHUDJH�SHU�FDSLWD
,Q�1RY�������SHVRV

$V�SHUFHQWDJH�RI�WRWDO

���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����

1HW�LQFRPH ������ ������� ������� �������

&DVK�WUDQVIHUV ��� ��� ����� ����� ���� ���� ���� ����
+HDOWK ��� ����� ����� ����� ���� ���� ���� ����
(GXFDWLRQ ����� ����� ����� ����� ���� ���� ���� ����
+RXVLQJ ��� ��� ��� ��� ��� ��� ��� ���

7RWDO�VRFLDO�WUDQVIHUV ����� ����� ����� ������ ����� ����� ����� �����
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